—  Lots containing less than one-quarter (.25) acres = one thousand (1,000) square feet 
maximum size.  

—  Lots containing one-quarter (.25) acres up to one (1) acre shall use the following formula:  

(667 x lot acreage) + 833 = maximum detached structure size)  

—  Lots containing more than one (1) acre = one thousand five hundred (1,500) square foot 
maximum size.  

No detached accessory structure within these residential zoning districts in the Billings city 
limits shall exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet or that amount which, 
when added to the square footage of the principal structure(s), will achieve the maximum lot 
coverage allowable in that district, whichever is less. The maximum total square footage in 
detached accessory structures on any lot within these residential zoning districts in the

[...]

—  Lots containing less than one-quarter (.25) acres = one thousand (1,000) square feet 
maximum size.  

—  Lots containing one-quarter (.25) acres up to one (1) acre shall use the following formula:  

(667 x lot acreage) + 833 = maximum detached structure size)  

—  Lots containing more than one (1) acre = one thousand five hundred (1,500) square foot 
maximum size.  

This provision shall not apply in the Agricultural-Open Space or Agricultural-Suburban zoning 
districts.  

(4) The maximum total square footage in detached accessory structures on any lot shall not 
exceed three thousand (3,000) square feet or that amount which, when added to the square

[...]

type of surface. (See also sections 6-1203, and 24-401 and 27-1201.)  

(4) Open storage and off-street parking of one (1) licensed and operable motor vehicle used for 
commercial or business purposes is an allowed accessory use provided it does not exceed twelve 
thousand (12,000) pounds in G.V.W. (gross vehicle weight). Outside the city limits on property 
zoned agriculture open space or agriculture suburban this motor vehicle weight limitation shall 
not apply.  

(5) Display of merchandise other than for a garage sale or a use allowed by permit under the

[...]

(1) No hazardous waste treatment facility shall be located any closer than two thousand (2,000) feet 
from any residence, school, playground, public park, public recreation area, church or other public 
building.  

(2) No hazardous waste disposal or long-term storage facility, as defined in this section, shall be 
located any closer than two thousand and six hundred (2,600) feet from any residence, school, 
playground, public park, public recreation area, church or other public building.  

Sec. 27-606. - Home occupations.  

A home occupation is defined as an occupation carried on by an occupant of a dwelling, which is